
Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, July 9

Report Supplied by PDA
CATTLE 255: Compared with

last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
steers Choice uneven. Slaughter
cows steady tomostly $l.OO higher;
Slaughter bulls steady SO cents
higher. Choice 2-4 1115-1270 lbs.
53.00- One Yield Grade 4 1235
lbs. 47.50, Few Good 50.75-52.25,
Few Standard 760-795 lbs. 50.50-
53.00 (Returned to feed), Good &

Choice Holstein, Few 1410-1575 lbs.
46.75-48.75, Few Standard 43.00-
46.25, Few Utility 38.75-42.75. Few
Choice Slaughter heifers 4-6 1015-
1205 lbs. 46.00-48.60, Good One

43.00, Few Standard 41.50-47.00.
Breaking Utility & Commercial
Slaughter Cows 40.00-41.75, Few
42.10, Cutter & Boning Utility 37.00-
40.00, Few 42.00, Canner & Low
Cutter 33.25-36.50, Shells down to
26.50. Two Good slaughter bullocks
48.75 & 50.50, Few Standard 43.00-
47.25. Yield Grade No. 1 1230-1920
lbs. slaughter bulls, 48.50-54.50,
Few Yield Grade No. 2 1215-1590
lbs. 43.0048.85.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers Few
Medium & Large Frame #2 310425
lbs. 45.00-57.00; Heifers, Few
Medium Frame #1 475495 lbs.
44.0046.50; Bulls, Few Large
Frame #2 620-760 lbs. 33.00-36.00,
one 39.00.

CALVES 300: Vealers Standard
& Good steady $3.00 lower. One
High Choice 88.00, Few Choice
75.00- Good 59.00-76.00,
Standard & Good 90-115 lbs. 53.00-
58.00, Few 61.00, 70-85 lbs. 45.00-
53.00, Utility 65-110 lbs. 39.0046.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90-130 lbs. 57.00-88.00, mostly 66.00-
80.00, Few Holstein heifers 100-115
lbs. 60.00-66.00.

BEEF CROSS BULLS &

HEIFERS 80-100 lbs. 58.00-79.00.
HOGS 166: Barrows & gilts

mostly $l.OO higher. Small supply -

US No. 1-2 220-245 lbs. barrows &

gUts 49.1049.85, No. 2-3215-245 lbs.
48.7549.50, Lot 49.75, Few No. 24
210-285 lbs. 48.5049.00, Lot No. 34
267 lbs. 47.00. Sows - US No. 1-3 250
600 lbs. sows 36.50-39.00, Few 40.00,
No. 2-3 290-680 lbs. 34.0037.50. Few
Boars 29.0031.50.

FEEDER PIGS 15: US No. 1-3
40-50 lbs. feeder pigs 67.0078.00 per
hundredweight.

SHEEP 5: Few High Choice &

Prime 5075 lbs. Spring Slaughter
Lambs 58.00-65.00.

Omaha Weekly
Wednesday, July 11

Report Supplied by USDA
Slaughter steers and heifer

prices trended 50 higher for the
week, with some heifer sales 1.00
up. The advance was credited
more, to a “catching-up” process
with the late previous week’s
country trade, than to any op-
timistic developments this week.
Buyer demand ranged from fair to
goodfor most classes, althoughthe
usual pressure and discounts
applied on overweight and/or
overfinished cattle. Supplies of
these kinds ran somewhat larger
than last week. Cows 1.00-2.00
higher. Bulls 1.00 higher.

Estimated 5 day receipts 9700,
actuals last week 5453 and last
year 10659. Steers comprised 43 pet
of the week’s receipts; heifers 49
pet; cows 5 pet; feeders 2 pet.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: At the
close, Choice 24 1075-1275 lbs.
55.00-56.00, load and part load
56.50; load near 1375 lbs. 54.75.
Several loads Choice, some Prime
34, few s’s 1275-1375 lbs. 51.50
53.00. Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
10501200 lbs. 54.0055.00. Few Good
52.50-54.00. Mixed Good and Choice
2-312001400 lb. holsteins 43.0044.00

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Load
Choice, some Prime 24 near 1100
lbs. 56.50. Choice 24 975-1100 lbs.
54.5055.50. Mixed Good and Choice
2-3 925-1050 lbs. 53.0054.50. Good
49.0053.00.

Average of LS-214 detailed
quotations for 9001100 lb. Choice
steers 55.65; 11001300 lbs. 56.20.
Average cost steers 54.37, average
weight 1219 lbs.; as compared 53.49
and 1226 lbs. a week ago. average
cost heifers 54.44, average weight
1053 lbs.; as compared 53.54 and
1057 lbs. aweek ago.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-3 36.75-
38.50. Cutter and Boning Utility \-2
38.0040.50. Canner and Low Cutter
36.0038.00. t

SLAUGHTER BULLS; 1-2 13«-
2300 lbs. 48.0052.50, few l|w
dressingto 46.25. ■, >

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, July 10

Report suppUed by USDA

Veal Beef
Choice & Prime

(Special |-Hide On
No Sales

Good and Choice
BoningType

Hide On 200Head
NORTHEASTERN SUP-

PLIERS: Steady-weak. 65-75 lbs.
LTD 84.00 ; 55-64 lbs. LTDB2.OO; 45-
54 lbs. LTD 80.00; 3544 lbs. LTD
78.00; 34 lbs. down LTD 76.00.

INSHIPPED: 200 head. Weak.
71-80 lbs. LTD 86.00; 61-70 lbs. LTD
84.00 ; 51-60 lbs. LTD 82.00 ; 41-50
lbs. LTD 80.00; 3040 lbs. LTD
78.00.

BeefTrimmings
Wt Loads

65% Chem Lean, Fresh 68.00,
part load, no comparison.

50% Chem Lean, Fresh 44.00, no
comparison.

Indiana
Livestock
HomerCity, PA

' f Thursday, July 11
~ Report suppUed byPDA

CATTLE: 215. Choice Steers
53.00:85.50; Good
Standard 44.00-48.75; Choice
heifers 49.00-53.50; Good 46.75-
49.50; few Standard 42.5046.00;
Breaking Utility & Commercial
cows 39.0042.50; Cutter & Boning
Utility 35.50-39.75; Canner & Low
Cutter 30.00-35.50; Yield Grade No.
1,1200-1800 lb. si. buUs 46.0053.00;
few No. 2,1000-1700 lb. 43.0045.75.

Compared to Tuesday’s close:
Special Fed Veal untested, steady
to weak undertone. Good and
Choice Boning Veal steady to
weak; inshippedweak. Supplies of
Spring Lamb very light, no sales
reported, undertone firm. No
comparison avaUable for Beef
Trimmings.

CALVES: 227. Few Choice 68.00-
72.00; Good 60.0056.00; Standard&

Good 90-120 lb. 51.00-58.00; 6085 lb.
42.00- Hoi. bulls. 90-125 lb.
60.00-

HOGS: 229. US No. 1-2, 220-240

Livestock market and auction news

St. Louis Feeder
Cattle

Thursday, July 11
Report supplied byUSDA
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lb; Barrows & Gilts 49.50-50.00; No.
2-3, 215-260 lb. 48.5049.50; No. 24,
240-275 lb. 45.0047.00; No. 1-8, ISO-
-195 lb. 44.0046.00; US No. 1-3 380-
580 lb. sows 39.0041.75; US No. 1-2,
350-770 lb. 37.50-39.50.

FEEDER PIGS: 14. US No. 1-3,
3045 lb. 28.00-36.00 per head.

SHEEP; 123. High Choice &

Prime 75-98 lb. 67.50-73.00; Choice
60-95 lb. 60.00-66.50.
SL. SHEEP: 16.00-20.00.

FEEDERS; (Including around
600 at the regular Thursday auc-
tion.) Trading moderately active.
Demand moderate to good. Supply
light with a few cattle in each class
and weight bracket, except for a
moderate supply of holstein steers.
Compared to last test two weeks
ago, feeder steers and heifers
generally steady.

FEEDERSTEERS:
Medium and Large Frame 1:

250-400 lbs. 64.50-66.50; 400600 lbs.
60.0066.00; 600700 lbs. 58.0060.00;
700900 lbs. 56.0057.00; 9001,000
lbs. 53.0055.00.

Medium and Large Frame 1-2;
350650 lbs.mostly 50.0058.00.

Large Frame No. 2 Holsteins:
250700 lbs. 48.0053.50; 700900 lbs.
42.0045.00.

FEEDERBULLS:
Medium and Large Frame 1-2;

400800 lbs. 52.0057.00.
FEEDERHEIFERS:
Medium and Large Frame 1;

250400 lbs. 54.00-57.00 ; 400600 lbs.
51.0055.00; 600900 lbs.49.0052.50.

Medium and Large Frame 1-2;
300500 lbs. 52.0055.00; 500750 lbs.
mostly 42.0048.00.
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